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POLK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 

 

STATISTICAL DATA 

 

West Division 

 

 

 December 05, 2016 Northwest District 

  

To: Patricia Jackson ,  City Manager 

  

From: Deputy Christina Poindexter #7376 

  

Subject: Statistical report for November 2016. 

 

 

ACTIVITY  

FELONY ARREST 0 

AFFIDAVITS FELONY 0 

MISDEMEANOR ARREST 0 

AFFIDAVITS MISDEMEANOR 0 

OUT OF COUNTY/STATE 
WARRANT ARRESTS 

0 

PROCAP WARRANT ARREST 0 

TOTAL ARRESTS 0 

SEARCH WARRANTS 0 

FIELD INTERROGATION 
REPORTS 

0 

TRAFFIC CITATIONS 0 

INTELLIGENCE REPORTS 0 

STOLEN PROPERTY 
RECOVERED 

$0 

HRS. TRANSPORTING/ 
AGENCIES/DIVISIONS 

0 

OFFENSE REPORTS 7 

NARCOTICS SEIZED $.00 

ASSETS SEIZED $.00 

PATROL NOTICES 0 

FOXTROT REPORTS 2 

TOW-AWAY NOTICES 0 

COMMUNITY CONTACTS 250 

TRAFFIC STOPS 1 

TOTAL DISPATCHED CALLS 
FOR SERVICE 

36 
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In October 2016, there were six (6) PROCAP captured crimes as compared to zero (0) in 2015. 

During the month one Criminal Mischief occurred at 125 Carter Blvd. Dollar Market. The 

vehicle owner left her vehicle in the parking lot while she entered the store, when she came out 

her passenger window was shattered. There is no video surveillance at the location that captured 

her vehicle in the parking lot. There was one stolen vehicle from 129 Appaloosa Hills Rd, one 

semi-tractor and a stolen flatbed trailer at the same time that belonged to separate victims. There 

are currently two cases of stolen mail from the Mt. Olive Rd. area. A large amount of mail was 

located on the Van Fleet trail that belonged to the locations on Mt. Olive Rd. One subject was 

arrested on Criminal Mischief charges to a patrol vehicle amongst several other charges at 513 

1
st
 street. 

 

CaseNo 
Inc 

From  Inc To  DOW Location Narrative PRINTS 
CASE 

STATUS DET  

VEHICLE THEFT  

PCSO-
160050691 

2016-
11-08 / 
1400hrs 

2016-
11-09 / 
0300hrs 

Wed 129 
APPALOOSA 
HILLS RD 

cut padlock;  unk susp removed a 
2005 white International semi 
truck tag#CMKB04/NO VIDEO AT 
STORAGE LOT, NO GPS ON TRUCK, 
NO SUN PASS TRANSPONDER, 
DRIVER INTERVIEWED /SPOKE 
WITH INSURANCE INVESTIGATOR, 
NO NEW INFORMATION 
OBTAINED No NFL Karakash 

GRAND THEFT  

PCSO-
160050716 

2016-
11-08 / 
1400hrs 

2016-
11-09 / 
0300hrs 

Wed 129 
APPALOOSA 
HILLS RD 

cut padlock;  unk entered property 
& removed a 2005 Fontaine semi 
trailer /NO GPS ON TRAILER NO 
VIDEO AT STORAGE LOT  No NFL Karakash 

MAIL THEFT  

PCSO-
160052927 

2016-
11-23 / 
0001hrs 

2016-
11-23 / 
0906hrs 

Wed 5691 MT 
OLIVE RD 

unk susp removed mail from the 
victs mailbox, witness then located 
mail on the Van Fleet Trail  16-
52910 & 16-52928      

not 
assigned 

PCSO-
160052928 

2016-
11-23 / 
0001hrs 

2016-
11-23 / 
0906hrs 

Wed 5659 MT 
OLIVE RD 

unk susp removed mail from the 
victs mailbox, witness then located 
mail on the Van Fleet Trail  16-
52927 & 16-52910      

not 
assigned 

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF  

PCSO-
160050266 

2016-
11-05 / 
2315hrs 

2016-
11-05 / 
2333hrs 

Sat 513 1ST ST while being intoxicated a known 
susp caused $200 worth of 
damged to victs veh, once LEO 
responded to scene he threatened 
the deputies by stating "your 
gonna use your training today"   
10'15: Mark Byram WM 012391      Patrol 

PCSO-
160051110 

2016-
11-11 / 
2230hrs 

2016-
11-11 / 
2240hrs 

Fri 125 CARTER 
BLVD           
DOLLAR 
GENERAL 

while parked in parking lot, unk 
susp damaged victs window - 
there were 2 small round impact 
holes in window causing window 
to crack. The surveillance video 
did not pick up the victims vehicle 
in the parking lot, no suspicious 
people in the parking lot on the 
surveillance video. There are no 
suspects at this time. Window 
repaired. No NFL Poindexter 
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M onthly

15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 Change 15 16

Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0% 0.1 0.0

Burg. Business 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0% 0.0 0.2

Burg. Residence 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0% 0.4 0.4

Burg. Structure 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0% 0.2 0.0

Burg. Conveyance 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 8 -100% 0.4 0.7

Vehicle Theft 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 4 6 100% 0.4 0.5

Grand Theft 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 10 5 -300% 0.9 0.5

Petit Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0.1

Mail Theft 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 200% 0.1 0.3

Retail Theft 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0% 0.4 0.3

Criminal Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 200% 0.2 0.4

Totals 3 2 3 0 3 1 5 6 5 4 4 7 3 1 1 2 1 2 4 5 0 6 2 0 32 36 20% 2.9 3.3

% Change 25%-100% -67% 600%

Department of Law Enforcement

Polk City - 2015-2016
Jan Feb M ar Dec YTD TotalsOct NovApr SeptM ay AugJune July YTD Average

13%20% -20% 75% -67%-33% 13%100% 100% N/A  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


