## POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

## STATISTICAL DATA

	West	Division	
	December 05, 2016	Northwest	District
To:	Patricia Jackson, City Manager		
From:	Deputy Christina Poindexter #7376		
Subject:	Statistical report for November 2016.		

ACTIVITY	
FELONY ARREST	0
AFFIDAVITS FELONY	0
MISDEMEANOR ARREST	0
AFFIDAVITS MISDEMEANOR	0
OUT OF COUNTY/STATE WARRANT ARRESTS	0
PROCAP WARRANT ARREST	0
TOTAL ARRESTS	0
SEARCH WARRANTS	0
FIELD INTERROGATION REPORTS	0
TRAFFIC CITATIONS	0
INTELLIGENCE REPORTS	0
STOLEN PROPERTY RECOVERED	\$0
HRS. TRANSPORTING/ AGENCIES/DIVISIONS	0
OFFENSE REPORTS	7
NARCOTICS SEIZED	\$.00
ASSETS SEIZED	\$.00
PATROL NOTICES	0
FOXTROT REPORTS	2
TOW-AWAY NOTICES	0
COMMUNITY CONTACTS	250
TRAFFIC STOPS	1
TOTAL DISPATCHED CALLS FOR SERVICE	36

In October 2016, there were six (6) PROCAP captured crimes as compared to zero (0) in 2015. During the month one Criminal Mischief occurred at 125 Carter Blvd. Dollar Market. The vehicle owner left her vehicle in the parking lot while she entered the store, when she came out her passenger window was shattered. There is no video surveillance at the location that captured her vehicle in the parking lot. There was one stolen vehicle from 129 Appaloosa Hills Rd, one semi-tractor and a stolen flatbed trailer at the same time that belonged to separate victims. There are currently two cases of stolen mail from the Mt. Olive Rd. area. A large amount of mail was located on the Van Fleet trail that belonged to the locations on Mt. Olive Rd. One subject was arrested on Criminal Mischief charges to a patrol vehicle amongst several other charges at 513 1<sup>st</sup> street.

	Inc						CASE	
CaseNo	From	Inc To	DOW	Location	Narrative	PRINTS	STATUS	DET
				VE	HICLE THEFT			
PCSO-	2016-	2016-	Wed	129	cut padlock; unk susp removed a			
160050691	11-08 /	11-09 /		APPALOOSA	2005 white International semi			
	1400hrs	0300hrs		HILLS RD	truck tag#CMKB04/ <b>NO VIDEO AT</b>			
					STORAGE LOT, NO GPS ON TRUCK,			
					NO SUN PASS TRANSPONDER,			
					DRIVER INTERVIEWED /SPOKE			
					WITH INSURANCE INVESTIGATOR,			
					NO NEW INFORMATION			
					OBTAINED	No	NFL	Karakash
			l .	I	RAND THEFT	l e		I
PCSO-	2016-	2016-	Wed	129	cut padlock; unk entered property			
160050716	11-08 /	11-09 /		APPALOOSA	& removed a 2005 Fontaine semi			
	1400hrs	0300hrs		HILLS RD	trailer /NO GPS ON TRAILER NO			
					VIDEO AT STORAGE LOT	No	NFL	Karakash
					MAIL THEFT	l e		I
PCSO-	2016-	2016-	Wed	5691 MT	unk susp removed mail from the			
160052927	11-23 /	11-23 /		OLIVE RD	victs mailbox, witness then located			
	0001hrs	0906hrs			mail on the Van Fleet Trail 16-			not
	2215	2215			52910 & 16-52928			assigned
PCSO-	2016-	2016-	Wed	5659 MT	unk susp removed mail from the			
160052928	11-23 /	11-23 /		OLIVE RD	victs mailbox, witness then located			
	0001hrs	0906hrs			mail on the Van Fleet Trail 16- 52927 & 16-52910			not
				CDIM	INAL MISCHIEF			assigned
PCSO-	2016-	2016-	Sat	513 1ST ST	while being intoxicated a known			
160050266	11-05 /	11-05 /	Sat	313 131 31	susp caused \$200 worth of			
100030200	2315hrs	2333hrs			damged to victs veh, once LEO			
	23131113	25551115			responded to scene he threatened			
					the deputies by stating "your			
					gonna use your training today"			
					10'15: Mark Byram WM 012391			Patrol
PCSO-	2016-	2016-	Fri	125 CARTER	while parked in parking lot, unk			
160051110	11-11 /	11-11 /		BLVD	susp damaged victs window -			
	, 2230hrs	, 2240hrs		DOLLAR	there were 2 small round impact			
				GENERAL	holes in window causing window			
					to crack. The surveillance video			
					did not pick up the victims vehicle			
					in the parking lot, no suspicious			
					people in the parking lot on the			
					surveillance video. There are no			
					suspects at this time. Window			
					repaired.	No	NFL	Poindexter

Department of Law Enforcement Polk City - 2015-2016																																							
	Jan		Jan		Jan		F	Feb		Feb		Feb		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		ov	Dec		YTD Totals		Monthly	YTD Av	erage
	15	16	15	16	15	16	15	16	15	16	15	16	15	16	15	16	15	16	15	16	15	16	15	16	15	16	Change	15	16										
Robbery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0%	0.1	0.0										
Burg. Business	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0%	0.0	0.2										
Burg. Residence	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	1	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4	0%	0.4	0.4										
Burg. Structure	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0%	0.2	0.0										
Burg. Conveyance	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	1	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	4	8	-100%	0.4	0.7										
Vehicle Theft	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	1	0	4	6	100%	0.4	0.5										
Grand Theft	1	0	0	0	1	0	2	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	2	3	0	0	0	0	10	5	-300%	0.9	0.5										
Petit Theft	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0%	0.0	0.1										
Mail Theft	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	3	200%	0.1	0.3										
Retail Theft	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	3	0%	0.4	0.3										
Criminal Mischief	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	4	200%	0.2	0.4										
Totals	3	2	3	0	3	1	5	6	5	4	4	7	3	1	1	2	1	2	4	5	0	6	2	0	32	36	20%	2.9	3.3										
% Change	ange -33% -100% -67% 20% -20%		75	%	6 -67% 100% 100%						25% 600%				N	Ά	13	%		139	%																		